50/60Hz
w w w . c a s a l s . c o m
CENTRIFUGAL BOX FAN WITH EXTERNAL ROTOR  EC MOTOR, FOR DUCT.
BA S IC, INSULATED AND F I LTER  VERS IONS
ENKELBOX EEC FAMILY
ENKELBOX EEC FAMILY
ENKELBOX EEC FAMILY
50/60Hz

| UNDER REQUEST
• Fan (size between 250 and 450) with k-factor reading.
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
EEC
PM MOTORS
SINGLE-PHASE RANGE
THREE-PHASE RANGE
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I (A)
230V
Rated Power
kW
Air flow
m3/h
Weight
Kg
ENKBEC155 ENKELBOX 155 EEC 3950 0,25 0,06 450 6,50
ENKBEC190 ENKELBOX 190 EEC 3570 0,73 0,10 740 8,60
ENKBEC250 ENKELBOX 250 EEC 2500 1,00 0,15 1.590 14
ENKBEC310 ENKELBOX 310 EEC 2350 1,7 0,36 3.070 22,50
Código Modelo R.P.M. Rated I (A)
400V
Rated Power
kW
Air flow
m3/h
Weight
Kg
ENKBEC355 ENKELBOX 355 EEC 2100 1,63 0,99 4.740 34
ENKBEC450 ENKELBOX 450 EEC 1450 1,67 1,01 6.750 51
ENKELBOX EEC
a	Click on each photo to see the product in our selection program
Simplified inline
ventilation unit

| UNDER REQUEST
• Fan (size between 250 and 450) with k-factor reading.
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
EEC
PM MOTORS
SINGLE-PHASE RANGE
THREE-PHASE RANGE
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I (A)
230V
Rat. Power
kW
Air flow
m3/h
Weight
 Kg
ENKBEC155G4 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%) 155 EEC 3950 0,25 0,06 430 7,50
ENKBEC190G4 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%) 190 EEC 3570 0,73 0,10 715 9,50
ENKBEC250G4 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%) 250 EEC 2500 1,00 0,15 1.515 15
ENKBEC310G4 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%) 310 EEC 2350 1,7 0,36 2.960 24
ENKBEC155G4F7 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%+ePM1≥50%) 155 EEC 3950 0,25 0,06 375 8
ENKBEC190G4F7 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%+ePM1≥50%) 190 EEC 3570 0,73 0,10 650 10
ENKBEC250G4F7 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%+ePM1≥50%) 250 EEC 2500 1,00 0,15 1.265 16
ENKBEC310G4F7 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%+ePM1≥50%) 310 EEC 2350 1,7 0,36 2.705 25
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I (A)
400V
Rat. Power
kW
Air flow
m3/h
Weight
Kg
ENKBEC355G4 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%) 355 EEC 2100 1,63 0,99 4.540 36
ENKBEC450G4 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%) 450 EEC 1450 1,67 1,01 6.460 53
ENKBEC355G4F7 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%+ePM1≥50%) 355 EEC 2100 1,63 0,99 4.190 40
ENKBEC450G4F7 ENKELBOX FILTER (ISO Coarse≥60%+ePM1≥50%) 450 EEC 1450 1,67 1,01 5.800 57
ENKELBOX FILTER EEC
a	Click on each photo to see the product in our selection program
2 stages of filtration to improve in-
door air quality through the combina-

ENKELBOX PLUS EEC
SINGLE-PHASE RANGE
THREE-PHASE RANGE
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I (A)
230V
Rat. Power
kW
Air flow
m3/h
Sound
dB (A)
Weight
Kg
ENKBPEC155 ENKELBOX PLUS 155 EEC 3950 0,25 0,06 450 46 10
ENKBPEC190 ENKELBOX PLUS 190 EEC 3570 0,73 0,10 740 49 11
ENKBPEC250 ENKELBOX PLUS 250 EEC 2500 1,00 0,15 1.590 51 15
ENKBPEC310 ENKELBOX PLUS 310 EEC 2350 1,7 0,36 3.070 55 24
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I (A)
400V
Rat. Power
kW
Air flow
 m3/h
Sound
dB (A)
Weight
Kg
ENKBPEC355 ENKELBOX PLUS 355 EEC 2100 1,63 0,99 4.740 55 30
ENKBPEC450 ENKELBOX PLUS 450 EEC 1450 1,67 1,01 6.750 48 46
MODEL A B C D
ENKELBOX PLUS 155 EEC 330 330 330 160
ENKELBOX PLUS 190 EEC 342 342 342 200
ENKELBOX PLUS 250 EEC  417  417  417  280